
Market Report for the Week of April 29, 2024

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 413,470,639,134 156,725,379 8.01 % 1.61 3281

Topix100 242,600,090,527 43,522,167 9.12 % 0.60 99

Nikkei 225 302,670,412,633 64,692,267 8.41 % 0.67 225

TopixMid400 87,831,784,047 31,964,933 5.77 % 1.10 398

Small & Others 42,806,339,953 32,704,467 8.03 % 5.01 1577

Non Topix 11,639,121,303 22,572,867 7.47 % 8.35 1014

ETFs & REITs 28,593,303,304 25,960,945 9.75 % 5.82 193

Prime 371,005,076,720 95,869,767 7.93 % 1.06 1635

Standard 6,969,398,393 26,127,700 7.48 % 16.92 1019

Growth 6,902,860,717 8,766,967 7.17 % 5.80 435

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 271,213,540,990 15.21% 0.37

6526 SOCIONXT 78,392,290,580 9.09% 0.68

1570 NFNKLV 37,971,695,395 9.66% 0.82

6857 ADVNTST 32,184,517,890 9.98% 0.67

8058 MITBISI 31,725,149,020 10.69% 0.87

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 173,015,500 81.40% 733.19

7647 ONTSU 131,853,870 75.66% 190.20

1357 NFNKDOUB 7,816,914,899 27.23% 35.32

9717 JASTEC 121,302,370 23.68% 2.62

1579 225 BULL 7,187,997,120 21.21% 1.13

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 173,015,500 81.40% 733.19

7647 ONTSU 131,853,870 75.66% 190.20

7527 SYSSOFT 405,868,970 20.05% 39.10

1357 NFNKDOUB 7,816,914,899 27.23% 35.32

6659 MEDIALNK 251,564,800 15.67% 24.30

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

1357 NFNKDOUB 7,816,914,899 27.23% 22,370,779

8918 LAND 173,015,500 81.40% 9,371,920

6920 LASRTEC 271,213,540,990 15.21% 9,186,670

6526 SOCIONXT 78,392,290,580 9.09% 4,607,910

6315 TOWA 10,297,194,900 11.35% 2,950,100

I Analysis is based on Japannext and Refinitiv data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 271,213,540,990 15.21% 0.37

6857 ADVNTST 32,184,517,890 9.98% 0.67

8058 MITBISI 31,725,149,020 10.69% 0.87

6146 DISCO 30,449,751,220 8.11% 0.52

8035 TKOELCN 27,568,581,330 9.01% 0.54

7203 TOYOTA 26,303,999,290 9.51% 0.80

6501 HITACHI 19,688,281,130 9.72% 0.59

7011 MHI 15,625,490,430 9.44% 1.22

8031 MITSUI 15,535,574,660 8.50% 0.57

6367 DAIKINI 12,281,727,880 11.26% 0.63

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6526 SOCIONXT 78,392,290,580 9.09% 0.68

7735 SCREEN 13,460,722,350 14.06% 1.34

9104 MTI-OSK 9,994,968,280 7.02% 0.77

9501 TEPCOHD 9,410,237,370 4.50% 1.20

9107 K-LINE 6,869,262,340 6.75% 0.98

9509 HKD-PWR 6,143,694,990 9.88% 2.30

2768 SOJITZ 5,533,471,190 6.94% 0.83

9508 KYU-PWR 3,361,553,680 7.04% 1.45

1911 SMI-FOR 2,660,549,850 7.08% 0.88

4062 IBIDEN 2,613,617,440 3.45% 0.98

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7003 MTI E&S 18,442,115,640 10.63% 1.61

6315 TOWA 10,297,194,900 11.35% 3.26

3778 SAKURA 8,286,587,600 7.72% 3.30

6323 RORZE 5,301,074,600 8.03% 2.59

6871 MICRONI 4,601,864,800 10.60% 4.95

6254 NOMURAMI 2,377,491,400 7.42% 4.13

3498 KASUMIGA 2,282,575,400 6.16% 3.13

9552 M&ARESER 2,248,953,850 7.69% 5.30

7014 NAMURA 1,721,125,380 5.16% 1.67

4726 SBTECHNO 1,567,139,260 18.06% 1.13

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3905 DATASEC 3,185,022,550 6.99% 2.44

5595 IQPS 2,355,730,950 8.81% 2.78

5253 COVER 1,263,957,690 8.79% 2.33

5026 TRIPLEIZ 819,250,210 5.45% 2.92

6890 FERROTEC 734,680,880 11.16% 3.49

3776 BB-TOWER 674,797,160 12.27% 13.12

7163 SBISUMIS 600,343,760 9.42% 1.73

7352 TWOSTONE 545,033,860 7.58% 5.09

2330 FORSIDE 498,889,790 8.58% 6.90

2702 MCDNALD 472,221,800 14.18% 4.21

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 37,971,695,395 9.66% 0.82

1357 NFNKDOUB 7,816,914,899 27.23% 35.32

1579 225 BULL 7,187,997,120 21.21% 1.13

1360 NKBEAR-2 5,488,886,615 14.81% 2.72

1458 RK 225LV 3,482,692,770 10.52% 1.87

1459 RK 225DI 3,408,942,355 12.68% 7.78

1321 NFNK225 2,118,554,650 6.83% 1.38

8951 NBF 854,236,300 12.61% 4.32

1540 JPP GLD 770,397,828 10.28% 1.37

8952 JRE 765,444,000 14.54% 6.28

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 271,213,540,990 15.21% 0.37

6526 SOCIONXT 78,392,290,580 9.09% 0.68

6857 ADVNTST 32,184,517,890 9.98% 0.67

8058 MITBISI 31,725,149,020 10.69% 0.87

6146 DISCO 30,449,751,220 8.11% 0.52

8035 TKOELCN 27,568,581,330 9.01% 0.54

7203 TOYOTA 26,303,999,290 9.51% 0.80

6501 HITACHI 19,688,281,130 9.72% 0.59

7003 MTI E&S 18,442,115,640 10.63% 1.61

7011 MHI 15,625,490,430 9.44% 1.22

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7014 NAMURA 1,721,125,380 5.16% 1.67

6890 FERROTEC 734,680,880 11.16% 3.49

3776 BB-TOWER 674,797,160 12.27% 13.12

7163 SBISUMIS 600,343,760 9.42% 1.73

2330 FORSIDE 498,889,790 8.58% 6.90

2702 MCDNALD 472,221,800 14.18% 4.21

7527 SYSSOFT 405,868,970 20.05% 39.10

4107 ISECHEM 390,338,300 3.97% 3.97

6228 J.E.T. 372,358,750 6.39% 2.85

2397 DNACHIP 360,957,130 11.04% 2.84

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3905 DATASEC 3,185,022,550 6.99% 2.44

5595 IQPS 2,355,730,950 8.81% 2.78

5253 COVER 1,263,957,690 8.79% 2.33

5026 TRIPLEIZ 819,250,210 5.45% 2.92

7352 TWOSTONE 545,033,860 7.58% 5.09

5244 JIG.JP 430,500,830 13.18% 9.05

4478 FREEE 368,824,760 9.56% 2.19

9166 GENDA 352,726,950 7.73% 4.67

5131 LINKERS 342,001,000 6.77% 15.27

2160 GNI 311,438,290 4.54% 1.39
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 15.21% 271,213,540,990 0.37

6367 DAIKINI 11.26% 12,281,727,880 0.63

8058 MITBISI 10.69% 31,725,149,020 0.87

6857 ADVNTST 9.98% 32,184,517,890 0.67

6273 SMC 9.84% 3,294,307,400 2.25

6501 HITACHI 9.72% 19,688,281,130 0.59

7203 TOYOTA 9.51% 26,303,999,290 0.80

7011 MHI 9.44% 15,625,490,430 1.22

4661 OLC 9.34% 11,448,036,510 0.69

8035 TKOELCN 9.01% 27,568,581,330 0.54

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

7735 SCREEN 14.06% 13,460,722,350 1.34

5110 SMI-RUB 12.11% 388,797,540 1.60

7240 NOK 11.31% 283,874,010 1.35

4385 MERCARI 10.78% 2,339,821,320 1.17

2811 KAGOME 10.06% 698,227,090 2.04

3038 KOBE BSN 9.90% 1,003,221,860 1.44

9509 HKD-PWR 9.88% 6,143,694,990 2.30

3697 SHIFT 9.55% 1,461,060,100 2.71

2651 LAWSON 9.13% 1,045,890,250 1.24

6707 SANKEN 9.13% 408,796,310 1.83

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 81.40% 173,015,500 733.19

9717 JASTEC 23.68% 121,302,370 2.62

7527 SYSSOFT 20.05% 405,868,970 39.10

4726 SBTECHNO 18.06% 1,567,139,260 1.13

7161 JIMOTOHD 17.60% 193,878,120 8.01

6191 AIRTRIP 15.83% 102,647,060 3.49

6371 TUBACHN 15.81% 185,259,200 6.07

9417 SMARTVAL 15.51% 190,593,250 7.28

8155 MIMS SC 15.06% 1,464,373,900 4.93

3046 JINSHD 13.97% 250,992,350 5.73

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

7647 ONTSU 75.66% 131,853,870 190.20

6659 MEDIALNK 15.67% 251,564,800 24.30

2702 MCDNALD 14.18% 472,221,800 4.21

6573 AGILE 13.50% 255,845,440 14.58

5244 JIG.JP 13.18% 430,500,830 9.05

6227 AIMECHAT 12.70% 101,932,150 7.58

4894 CUORIPS 12.68% 123,706,050 6.70

2743 PIXEL 12.49% 296,055,770 7.58

3776 BB-TOWER 12.27% 674,797,160 13.12

4477 BASE 11.94% 102,672,010 10.47

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1357 NFNKDOUB 27.23% 7,816,914,899 35.32

1579 225 BULL 21.21% 7,187,997,120 1.13

3287 HOSINORR 18.10% 234,586,300 6.38

1360 NKBEAR-2 14.81% 5,488,886,615 2.72

8952 JRE 14.54% 765,444,000 6.28

8953 JMF 13.79% 722,818,700 3.02

1459 RK 225DI 12.68% 3,408,942,355 7.78

8951 NBF 12.61% 854,236,300 4.32

3269 ADR 12.13% 345,452,100 5.19

2621 IS20YUS 11.81% 570,161,205 1.88

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

9717 JASTEC 23.68% 121,302,370 2.62

4726 SBTECHNO 18.06% 1,567,139,260 1.13

6191 AIRTRIP 15.83% 102,647,060 3.49

6371 TUBACHN 15.81% 185,259,200 6.07

6920 LASRTEC 15.21% 271,213,540,990 0.37

8155 MIMS SC 15.06% 1,464,373,900 4.93

7735 SCREEN 14.06% 13,460,722,350 1.34

3046 JINSHD 13.97% 250,992,350 5.73

8130 SANGETU 13.11% 120,508,950 5.35

5017 FUJI OIL 13.10% 234,072,520 7.00

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 81.40% 173,015,500 733.19

7647 ONTSU 75.66% 131,853,870 190.20

7527 SYSSOFT 20.05% 405,868,970 39.10

7161 JIMOTOHD 17.60% 193,878,120 8.01

6659 MEDIALNK 15.67% 251,564,800 24.30

9417 SMARTVAL 15.51% 190,593,250 7.28

2702 MCDNALD 14.18% 472,221,800 4.21

6227 AIMECHAT 12.70% 101,932,150 7.58

2743 PIXEL 12.49% 296,055,770 7.58

3776 BB-TOWER 12.27% 674,797,160 13.12

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6573 AGILE 13.50% 255,845,440 14.58

5244 JIG.JP 13.18% 430,500,830 9.05

4894 CUORIPS 12.68% 123,706,050 6.70

4477 BASE 11.94% 102,672,010 10.47

3496 AZOOM 11.08% 251,837,400 7.92

5129 FIXER 10.10% 148,857,850 4.27

4485 JTOWER 10.05% 168,515,650 4.63

4478 FREEE 9.56% 368,824,760 2.19

4051 GMO-FG 9.50% 146,714,400 7.93

9235 URERUNET 9.19% 286,726,070 1.81
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9432 NTT 5.87 2,681,171,570 5.80%

4689 LY CORP 2.72 454,782,400 3.46%

6273 SMC 2.25 3,294,307,400 9.84%

7201 NISSAN 1.94 1,225,378,450 2.05%

8308 RESONA 1.61 905,139,780 2.65%

5020 ENEOS 1.49 606,865,510 2.45%

3407 ASA-KSI 1.49 438,133,660 4.10%

7309 SHIMANO 1.38 747,906,780 5.75%

8801 MTI-FU 1.33 2,636,588,400 8.80%

9735 SECOM 1.33 478,428,230 5.12%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6472 NTN 3.28 107,809,160 2.52%

4005 SMICHEM 3.23 1,146,720,040 3.68%

6856 HORIBA 3.15 240,057,850 3.12%

8056 BIPROGY 3.12 422,953,440 3.52%

8174 NP-GAS 3.01 152,352,680 6.43%

8282 K’S HD 2.72 154,299,540 5.57%

3697 SHIFT 2.71 1,461,060,100 9.55%

8359 82-BANK 2.53 169,788,490 6.12%

3994 MFORWARD 2.47 541,260,190 8.11%

9533 TOHOGAS 2.43 220,447,560 4.79%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 733.19 173,015,500 81.40%

7527 SYSSOFT 39.10 405,868,970 20.05%

7238 AKEBONO 19.59 186,915,990 11.50%

4344 SOURCENX 14.18 110,052,940 11.76%

4762 XNET 10.69 151,871,620 11.07%

8714 SENSHUIK 9.20 134,146,560 7.44%

2492 INFOMART 9.08 368,804,510 8.71%

8524 NORTHPBK 8.31 144,638,650 7.43%

4506 SMIPHARM 8.20 611,202,370 8.97%

7161 JIMOTOHD 8.01 193,878,120 17.60%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

7647 ONTSU 190.20 131,853,870 75.66%

6659 MEDIALNK 24.30 251,564,800 15.67%

4772 STREAM M 21.69 132,500,050 6.76%

9423 FORVAL R 16.16 263,401,720 7.88%

5131 LINKERS 15.27 342,001,000 6.77%

5950 J FASTN 14.63 165,454,220 7.58%

6573 AGILE 14.58 255,845,440 13.50%

6634 NCXX G 14.10 351,873,100 7.51%

3776 BB-TOWER 13.12 674,797,160 12.27%

4477 BASE 10.47 102,672,010 11.94%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1357 NFNKDOUB 35.32 7,816,914,899 27.23%

1366 IF 225DI 11.19 223,497,197 11.64%

1571 NFNKIV 9.68 128,654,083 1.89%

1459 RK 225DI 7.78 3,408,942,355 12.68%

3287 HOSINORR 6.38 234,586,300 18.10%

8952 JRE 6.28 765,444,000 14.54%

8976 DAIWAOF 5.76 211,950,900 11.21%

8955 JPN-PRI 5.36 139,124,950 10.04%

3269 ADR 5.19 345,452,100 12.13%

8963 INV 4.91 502,497,430 7.58%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

7238 AKEBONO 19.59 186,915,990 11.50%

4344 SOURCENX 14.18 110,052,940 11.76%

8714 SENSHUIK 9.20 134,146,560 7.44%

2492 INFOMART 9.08 368,804,510 8.71%

8524 NORTHPBK 8.31 144,638,650 7.43%

4506 SMIPHARM 8.20 611,202,370 8.97%

8515 AIFUL 7.35 151,093,800 7.63%

5344 MARUWA 7.06 500,071,000 6.60%

5017 FUJI OIL 7.00 234,072,520 13.10%

1964 CHUGAIR 6.93 114,376,500 6.25%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 733.19 173,015,500 81.40%

7647 ONTSU 190.20 131,853,870 75.66%

7527 SYSSOFT 39.10 405,868,970 20.05%

6659 MEDIALNK 24.30 251,564,800 15.67%

9423 FORVAL R 16.16 263,401,720 7.88%

5950 J FASTN 14.63 165,454,220 7.58%

6634 NCXX G 14.10 351,873,100 7.51%

3776 BB-TOWER 13.12 674,797,160 12.27%

4762 XNET 10.69 151,871,620 11.07%

5216 KURAMOT 8.67 132,473,560 8.06%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

4772 STREAM M 21.69 132,500,050 6.76%

5131 LINKERS 15.27 342,001,000 6.77%

6573 AGILE 14.58 255,845,440 13.50%

4477 BASE 10.47 102,672,010 11.94%

5244 JIG.JP 9.05 430,500,830 13.18%

4051 GMO-FG 7.93 146,714,400 9.50%

3496 AZOOM 7.92 251,837,400 11.08%

4894 CUORIPS 6.70 123,706,050 12.68%

176A REZIL 6.31 104,934,340 2.54%

5834 SBILESNG 6.09 110,423,550 6.41%
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